FUNDING ASSISTANCE CONTACTS

The following contacts are third-party contacts you may contact for financial assistance. These agencies will cover the total cost of the course. They will require 2 weeks to have your paperwork approved so contact them as soon as possible and be sure to provide them with the information they need. You are required to notify me by the payment deadline if you plan to use one of these sources. I need this information sent via email: Agency, contact person, email/phone number. 
These agencies will cover registration, textbooks, supplies, credentialling exam, and in some cases gas cards (pending availability)

1) Telamon Corporation (Person, Caswell, Rockingham County residents only):
Please contact one of the following Telamon staff members listed below.
Crystal Parker-Poteat 336-514-0675; cparker2@telamon.org 
Jodi Springer 336-314-6641 ; jspringer@telamon.org 
Latorya Carter 910-705-5439; lcarter@telamon.org

The Case Manager will conduct a phone or email interview with you to determine if you are eligible for funding through Telamon. It should take less than 10 minutes to determine this. If you qualify you must meet with her to complete the paperwork. If you return all the required documentation immediately, they can approve you for funding in as little as 24-48 hours. 

2) EDSI NCWorks Career Center (Person and Granville County residents)*:
Lucinda Clay, Training and Placement Coordinator 
919-693-2686 Oxford office
336-599-7484 Roxboro Satellite office
919-892-3184 Google Voice
lclay@edsisolutions.com or lucinda.clay@ncworks.gov 
She will conduct a phone or email interview with you to determine if you are eligible for funding. It should take less than 10 minutes to determine this. If you qualify you must meet with her to complete the paperwork. 

3) Goodwill NCWorks Career Center (Caswell and Rockingham County residents)*:
Individuals aged 24 and older:				Individuals aged 16 - 24:
Jessica Castillon, WIOA Case Manager			Adorable Bigelow, WIOA Case Manager		
336-646-2806 (cell)					336.266-7672 (office/cell)  
jcastillon@triadgoodwill.org 				abigelow@triadgoodwill.org
A phone or email interview will be conducted with you to determine if you are eligible for funding. It should take less than 10 minutes to determine this. If you qualify you must meet with the Case Manager to complete the paperwork. 

4) Residents outside of Person, Caswell, Rockingham, and Granville counties 
Students residing outside of the service area for the Agencies above will need to contact their local NCWorks Career Center and inquire about WIOA funding. You may also contact agencies not listed for financial assistance. 

